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No. PO/MEMO/2025                                                                                                     Date: 21.09.2025 

Notice 

It is hereby notified that a Committee has been constituted by the Proctor, University of Allahabad, 
comprising members of the Proctorial Board to function as the Anti-Ragging Squad for various hostels of the 
University. The Committee shall be responsible for maintaining strict vigilance in hostels, preventing 
incidents of ragging, conducting surprise inspections, and taking immediate action in accordance with the 
University rules and the UGC Anti-Ragging Regulations, 2009. All hostel residents are directed to extend 
full cooperation to the members of the Committee and report any incident of ragging without delay. 

 
Members of Anti Ragging Squd For Different Hostels  

 
Sir Sunder Lal Hostel 

Sl. 
No. 

Name Department Position Mobile No. 

1.  Dr. Prateek Srivastava Dept. of Botany Assistant Proctor 9560397486 
2.  Dr. Gyan Chandra Singh Yadav Dept. of Mathematics Assistant Proctor 9453199819 
3.  Dr. Shiv Kumar Yadav Dept. of Hindi & MIL Assistant Proctor 9454653490 
4.  Dr. Anand Pratap Chand Dept.of Med. & Mod. His. Assistant Proctor 8858822221 

Sir P.C.B. Hostel 
1.  Dr. Pawan Kumar Sharma Dept. of Geography Assistant Proctor 9479983771 
2.  Dr. Shashikant Shukla Dept. of Sci.& Society Assistant Proctor 9415603821 
3.  Dr. Mahendra Tiwari Dept. of Elec. & Comm. Assistant Proctor 9984352064 
4.  Dr. Ashish Dhar Tripathi Dept of Pol. Science Assistant Proctor 8375911502 

Sir Ganga Nath Jha Hostel 
1.  Dr. A. K. Chaturvedi Dept. of Mathematics Assistant Proctor 9532227669 
2.  Dr. Ashish Dhar Tripathi Dept of Pol. Science Assistant Proctor 8375911502 
3.  Dr. Manish Kumar Gautam Dept. of Education Assistant Proctor 9453230572 
4.  Dr. Devi Prasad Singh Dept. of Education Assistant Proctor 9479509715 

Diamond Jublee Hostel 
1.  Dr. Jay Singh Dept. of Psychology Assistant Proctor 9407746100 
2.  Dr. Anand Pratap Chand Dept.of Med. & Mod. His Assistant Proctor 8858822221 
3.  Dr. Devi Prasad Singh Dept. of Education Assistant Proctor 9479509715 
4.  Dr. Sarvesh Singh Dept. of Ancient History Assistant Proctor 9455777008 
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Muslim Boarding Hostel 
1.  Prof. K.N. Uttam Dept. of Physics  Deputy Proctor 9839053071 
2.  Dr. Ngangbam Sarat Singh Dept. of Zoology Assistant Proctor 9899202640 
3.  Dr. Sarvesh Singh Dept. of Ancient History Assistant Proctor 9455777008 
4.  Dr. Shashikant Shukla Dept. of Sci.& Society Assistant Proctor 9415603821 

Amar Nath Jha Hostel 
1.  Dr. Kartikey Mishra Dept of Pol. Science Assistant Proctor 9648496163 
2.  Dr. Shailendra Kumar Singh Dept. of Philosophy  Assistant Proctor 9899019835 
3.  Dr. Satya Prakash Dept. of Ancient History Assistant Proctor 7880417862 
4.  Dr. Ngangbam Sarat Singh Dept. of Zoology Assistant Proctor 9899202640 

K.P.U.C. Hostel 
1.  Dr. Atul Narayan Singh Dept. of Ancient History Deputy Proctor 7007920133 
2.  Dr. Manoj Kumar Singh Dept. of Botany Assistant Proctor 9711474428 
3.  Dr. Shailendra Kumar Singh Dept. of Philosophy  Assistant Proctor 9899019835 
4.  Dr. Abhay Pratap Pandey Dept. of Statistics Assistant Proctor 6394023741 

Hindu Hostel 
1.  Dr. Atul Narayan Singh Dept. of Ancient History Deputy Proctor 7007920133 
2.  Dr. Manish Kumar Gautam Dept. of Education Assistant Proctor 9453230572 
3.  Dr. Gyan Chandra Singh Yadav Dept. of Mathematics Assistant Proctor 9453199819 
4.  Dr. Puspank Vats Dept. of Zoology Assistant Proctor 8707695414 

Shyam Ji Krishna Verma Hostel 
1.  Dr. Manish Srivastava Dept. of Chemistry Assistant Proctor 7737559546 
2.  Dr. Puspank Vats Dept. of Zoology Assistant Proctor 8707695414 
3.  Dr. Rahul Srivastava Dept. of Law Assistant Proctor 9818781508  
4.  Dr. Satya Prakash Dept. of Ancient History Assistant Proctor 7880417862 

Shatabdi Boys Hostel 
1.  Dr. Abhishek Kumar Dept. of Law Deputy Proctor 9565185109 
2.  Dr. Hariom Gupta Dept. of Commerce Assistant Proctor 8318774890 
3.  Dr. Rahul Srivastava Dept. of Law Assistant Proctor 9818781508  
4.  Dr. Mahendra Tiwari Dept. of Elec. & Comm. Assistant Proctor 9984352064 

Sir Radha Krishnan Hostel 
5.  Dr. Jay Singh Dept. of Psychology Assistant Proctor 9407746100 
6.  Dr. Abhay Pratap Pandey Dept. of Statistics Assistant Proctor 6394023741 
7.  Dr. Devi Prasad Singh Dept. of Education Assistant Proctor 9479509715 
8.  Dr. Rahul Srivastava Dept. of Law Assistant Proctor 9818781508  
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Women’s Hostel Campus 
1.  Dr. Saroj Yadav Dept. of Education Assistant Proctor 9369434100 
2.  Dr. Archna Singh Dept. of Commerce Assistant Proctor 8707589424 
3.  Dr. Ritu Modi Dept. of Psychology Assistant Proctor 8840654393 
4.  Dr. Minakshee Joshi Dept. of Sanskrit Assistant Proctor 9644142545 
5.  Dr. Sadaf Siddiqui Dept. of English & MEL Assistant Proctor 9336219861 
6.  Dr. Pooja Meena Dept. of Chemistry Assistant Proctor 9619962992 
7.  Dr. Priyanka Singh Dept. of Statistics Assistant Proctor 8384863740 
8.  Dr. Pooja Rani Dept. of Elec. & Comm. Assistant Proctor 8874524378 
9.  Dr. Mahvish Anjum Dept. of Geography Assistant Proctor 6393513273 
10.  Dr. Vijay Laxmi Singh Dept. of Law Assistant Proctor 8765773901 

 
Copy to :  

1. All the Members of the Proctorial Board. 
2. All the Superintendents / Wardens of the Concerned Hostels.  
3. The Dean, Student Welfare, University of Allahabad. 
4. The Registrar, University of Allahabad. 
5. The Public Relation Officer, University of Allahabad. 
6. SVC, for kind information to the Hon’ble V.C., UoA. 

 
(Prof. Rakesh Singh) 

Proctor 

  
 


